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SESSION 
BAND 

CONCERT 

8 PM 
Wednesday, July 22, 1981 

Gantner Concert Hall 



UNIVERSITY SUMMER BAND 

Donald S. George - Conductor 

July 22, 1981 

8:00 PM 

Gantner Concert Hall 

PROGRAM 

PIECES OF EIGHT .... Joseph W. Jenkins, Jerome Neff 
Concert March 

POET AND PEASANT OVERTURE . ... . . . Franz von Suppe 

Suites trom + ACADE. ¢ 24). 2. eee | iam Walton 
arr. Robert O'Brien 

Fanfare and Scotch Rhapsody Le 
2. Jodelling Song 
3. Popular Song 

WEE DAMSBY RD SULTE A. san 5. .teeteo: eb GOdon Jacob 

The Earle of Oxford's March 
Pavana 

Jhon come kiss me now 
The Mayden's Song 
Wolsey's Wilde 
The Bells 

INTERMISSION 

DAYS=OF GORGE i ares ees le a ee MORN Cacavas 

OVERTURE AND ALLEGRO ...... . . . Couperin-Milhaud 

from "La Sultane" arr. Mark Walker 



selections from ANNIE... -s .79e— my Charles Strouse 
arr. Philip J. Lang 

It's The Hard Knock Life, N.Y.C., You're 
Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile, Maybe, 
Easy Street, I Don't Need Anything But You 

CAPPRICCIO ESPAGNOL. . ..... =. N. Rimsky-Korsakow 
arr. Mark Hindsley 

Alborada 
Variazoni 
Alborada 
Scena e Canto Gitana 
Fandango Asturiano 

Food and beverages are not permitted in the auditorium. 

Smoking is not allowed in the auditorium. 

The taking of photographs or the recording of this event by any means cannot be permitted. 



Artists Series 

Wed., October 14 ST. PAUL CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 

Tues., October 27 MILWAUKEE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

POPS CONCERT ''Special" 

Wed., October 28 MILWAUKEE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 
Thurs., October 29 YOUNG PEOPLES CONCERT ''Special"' 
Tues., November 10 "Rosina'' MIDWEST OPERA THEATRE 

Fri., February 5, '82 RICHARD McKEE, Bass~EBaritone 

Wed., April 14 ST. PAUL CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 

September 14 HANK AARON ''The Courage to Succeed" 

October 5 GENE SHARP ''War, Power and Defense" 

October 19 ELLEN GOODMAN ''Can we have it al1?"' 
Sat., Oct. 23-24 JOSH McDOWELL ''Special"! 
November 6 BIBLICAL SEMINAR ''Special"® 
November 11 JOHN STOESSINGER ''The U.S., Its 

Allies & the World Economy." 

January 31, '82 COMMUNIVERSITY CONVOCATION ''Special"! 

., March 4 JACK REYNOLDS ''China: A Class by 

Itself'' 

April 2 WILLIAM WINDOM plays ''Thurber'"' 

Chamber Sars 

Wed., September 23 ELMER ISLER SINGERS 

Tues. , November 3 DIAMAREL TRIO 

Stns, Marche), v62 DA CAPO CHAMBER PLAYERS 
Mon., March 29 PRISCILLA RYBKA, French Horn 

Thurs., April 15 KENNETH DRAKE, Fortepiano ''Special" 


